
 

 

 

On-Demand Mobile Visa Service  

Save time and travel costs: let us come to you! 

 
How to apply for this service in 3 easy steps: 

Step 1: Email us at OnDemandUSA@Vfsglobal.com with your requirements. A dedicated VFS Global 
team member will contact you to discuss your requirements and agree on the service date and time, 
document transportation preferences, and service fee. 
 

Step 2: Pay the relevant fee. Prices will vary depending on the group size and location. 

Step 3: Visit your preferred location at the appointed date for submission of your application, collection 
of your biometrics, certification of your documents, checking of your documents and delivery of your 
documents to the Finland consulate.  
  

  

Within City Limits - within a 50 mile radius of  
VFS Global Finland Visa Application Centres 

Chicago, Houston, New York, San Francisco, Washington DC 

 
Prices Quoted are per day (EUR) 

Price Per DAY (Up to 20 Applications ) 
€1,300.00 

Number of Applicants  1 10 20 

Price per Applicant (example) €1,300.00 €130.00 €65.00 

    
 

  

Outside City Limits - outside a 50 mile radius of  
VFS Global Finland Visa Application Centres 

Chicago, Houston, New York, San Francisco, Washington DC 

 
Prices Quoted are per day (EUR) 

Price Per DAY (Up to 20 Applications ) €2,400.00 

Number of Applicants  1 10 20 

Price per Applicant (example) €2,400.00 €240.00 €120.00 

 

 

Refund and cancellation 
The amount paid for this service is not refundable if the visa application is refused. Further, once the date 
for your OnDemand Mobile Visa Service has been confirmed, this service is not refundable. Refunds 
cannot be given for applicants who do not appear on the date of appointment.  
 
Please note the above fee does not include the Visa Application Fee, or Return Courier fee to return the 
applicants documents to the preferred mailing address. 
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